Common Data Set 2018-2019

H. FINANCIAL AID

Aid Awarded to Enrolled Undergraduates

Al 2018-2019 estimated 2017-2018
final

H1 Indicate the academic year for which data are reported for items H1, H2, X

H2A, and H6 below:
H3 Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid?
H3 Federal methodology (FM) X
H3 Institutional methodology (IM)
H3 Both FM and IM
H1

Need-based $ (include non-  Non-need-based $
need-based aid used to meet (Exclude non-need-based
need.) aid used to meet need.)

H1 Scholarships/Grants
H1 Federal $3,196,904 $0
H1 State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is

located) $4,018,399 $12,508
H1 Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded

grants, awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition waivers

(which are reported below). $20,869,244 $4,537,824
H1 Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit)

not awarded by the college $595,308 $316,172
H1 Total Scholarships/Grants $28,679,855 $4,866,504
H1
H1 Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans) $6,977,981 $1,235,586
H1 Federal Work-Study $348,080
H1 State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note: $0 $0
H1 Total Self-Hel $7,326,061 $1,235,586
H1
H1 $3,582,384 $2,020,907
H1 $0
H1 $2,823,546 $2,092,276




Common Data Set 2018-2019



H2

H2A

H2A

H2A

H2A

m)

n)

Common Data Set 2018-2019

Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS
loans, unsubsidized loans, and private
alternative loans) of those in line f who were
awarded a need-based loan

Number of students in line a who had no
financial need and who were awarded
institutional non-need-based scholarship or
grant aid (exclude those who were awarded
athletic awards and tuition benefits)

Average dollar amount of institutional non-
need-based scholarship and grant aid
awarded to students in line

$ 3,085

First-time
Full-time
Freshmen

49

$ 4,265

Full-time
Undergrad
(Incl. Fresh.)

196

$ 3,993

Less Than
Full-time
Undergrad



H5

H6

H6
H6
H6

H6

H6

H6

H7
H7
H7
H7
H7
H7

Common Data Set 2018-2019

a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins,
Federal Stafford Subsidized and
Unsubsidized, institutional, state, private
loans that your institution is aware of, etc.
Include both Federal Direct Student Loans
and Federal Family Education Loans.

Number in the
class (defined in
H4 above) who
borrowed from
the types of loans
specified in the
first column

Percent of the class
(defined above) who
borrowed from the types
of loans specified in the
first column (nearest 1%)

Average per-
undergraduate-
borrower
cumulative principal
borrowed from the
types of loans
specified in the first
column (nearest $1)

134

88.00%

$30,156

b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins,
Federal Stafford Subsidized and
Unsubsidized. Include both Federal Direct
Student Loans and Federal Family Education
Loans.

134

88.00%

$28,274

¢) Institutional loan programs.

0.00%

N/A

d) State loan programs.

1.00%

$7,000

e) Private student loans made by a bank
or lender.

6.00%

$27,237

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens (Note: Report numbers and dollar amounts for

the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-seeking

nonresident aliens:

Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens, provide
the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who were awarded need-based or

non-need-based aid:

15
Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking
nonresident aliens: $25,537
Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-seeking
nonresident aliens: $383,062

Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:

Institution’s own financial aid form

CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE

International Student’s Financial Aid Application

International Student’s Certification of Finances

Other (specify):




Common Data Set 2018-2019

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

H8 Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid applicants must submit:
H8 FAFSA X
H8 Institution's own financial aid form
H8 CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE
H8 State aid form
H8 Noncustodial PROFILE
H8 Business/Farm Supplement
H8 Other (specify):
H9 Indicate filing dates for first-year (freshman) students:
H9 Priority date for filing required financial aid forms:
H9 Deadline for filing required financial aid forms:
H9 No deadline for filing required forms (applications processed on a rolling X
basis):
H10 Indicate notification dates for first-year (freshman) students (answer a or b):
H10 a) [Students notified on or about (date):
H10 Yes No
H10 b) Students notified on a rolling basis:
H10 If yes, starting date:
H11 Indicate reply dates:
H11 Students must reply by (date): 5/1
H11 or within 3 weeks of notification.
Types of Aid Available
Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:
H12 Loans
H12 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (DIRECT LOAN)
H12 Direct Subsidized Stafford Loans X
H12 Direct Unsubsidized Stafford Loans X
H12 Direct PLUS Loans X
H12 Federal Perkins Loans X
H12 Federal Nursing Loans
H12 State Loans X
H12 College/university loans from institutional funds
H12 Other (specify):
H13 Scholarships and Grants
H13 NEED-BASED:
H13 Federal Pell X
H13 SEOG X
H13 State scholarships/grants X
H13 Private scholarships X
H13 College/university scholarship or grant aid from institutional funds X

H13 United Negro College Fund

H13 Federal Nursing Scholarship

H13 Other (specify):




H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14

H15

Music/drama

Common Data Set 2018-2019

Non-Need Based
X
X

X

Need-Based
X
X

X X X X



