H. FINANCIAL AID

Aid Awarded to Enrolled Undergraduates

H1		2018-2019 estimated	2017-2018 final
H1	Indicate the academic year for which data are reported for items H1, H2, H2A, and H6 below:		Х

H3 Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid?

H3	Federal methodology (FM)	Х
H3	Institutional methodology (IM)	
H3	Both FM and IM	

H1		Need-based \$ (Include non- need-based aid used to meet need.)	Non-need-based \$ (Exclude non-need-based aid used to meet need.)
H1	Scholarships/Grants		
H1	Federal	\$3,196,904	\$0
1 1	State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is located)	\$4,018,399	\$12,508
1 1	Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded grants, awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition waivers (which are reported below).	\$20,869,244	\$4,537,824
11	Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit) not awarded by the college	\$595,308	\$316,172
1 1	Total Scholarships/Grants	\$28,679,855	\$4,866,504
	Self-Help		•
	Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans)	\$6,977,981	\$1,235,586
	Federal Work-Study	\$348,080	
	State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note:	\$0	\$0
l	Total Self-Help	\$7,326,061	\$1,235,586
		\$3,582,384	\$2,020,907
			\$0
		\$2,823,546	\$2,092,276

H2 m) Average need-based loan (<u>excluding PLUS</u> loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of those in line **f** who were awarded a need-based loan

\$ 3,085 \$ 4,265 \$ 3,993

H2A

H2A			First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergrad (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergrad
H2A	n)	Number of students in line a who had no financial need and who were awarded institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid (exclude those who were awarded athletic awards and tuition benefits)	49	196	3
H2A	0)	Average dollar amount of institutional non- need-based scholarship and grant aid awarded to students in line			

Н5

Source/Type of Loan	Number in the class (defined in H4 above) who borrowed from the types of loans specified in the first column	Percent of the class (defined above) who borrowed from the types of loans specified in the first column (nearest 1%)	Average per- undergraduate- borrower cumulative principal borrowed from the types of loans specified in the first column (nearest \$1)
a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized, institutional, state, private loans that your institution is aware of, etc. Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family Education Loans.	134	88.00%	\$30,156
b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family Education Loans.	134	88.00%	\$28,274
c) Institutional loan programs.	0	0.00%	N/A
d) State loan programs.	1	1.00%	\$7,000
e) Private student loans made by a bank or lender.	9	6.00%	\$27,237

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens (Note: Report numbers and dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available		
Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	X	
Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available	Λ	
If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking rethe number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who were non-need-based aid:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	45
		15
Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergradu nonresident aliens:	ate degree-seeking	\$25,537
Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate nonresident aliens:	degree-seeking	\$383,062
Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid a	oplicants must submit:	\$383,062
Institution's own financial aid form		
CSS/Financial Aid PROFILE		
International Student's Financial Aid Application		
International Student's Certification of Finances		

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

Check off all financial aid forms domestic first-year (freshman) financial aid ap			X
Institution's own financial aid form			
CSS/F	inancial Aid PROFILE		
	aid form		
Noncu	stodial PROFILE		
	ess/Farm Supplement		
	(specify):		
	((0)		
	te filing dates for first-year (freshman) student	s:	
	y date for filing required financial aid forms:		
	ne for filing required financial aid forms:		
No dea basis):	adline for filing required forms (applications pr :	ocessed on a rolling	Х
Indica	te notification dates for first-year (freshman) s	tudents (answer a or b):	
a)	Students notified on or about (date):		
		Yes	No
b)	Students notified on a rolling basis:		-
,	If yes, starting date:		
	, ,	<u> </u>	
Indiaa	te reply dates:		
1110110.71			
		5/1	
Studer or with Type	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available	5/1 raduates at your institution:	
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available check off all types of aid available to undergo	raduates at your institution:	
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I	raduates at your institution:	X
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergrand the company of the compa	raduates at your institution:	Χ
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I	raduates at your institution:	
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergrand the company of the compa	raduates at your institution:	Х
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Federa	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans	raduates at your institution:	X X
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Federa	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans	raduates at your institution:	X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Federa Federa State I	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans Loans	raduates at your institution:	X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Federa Federa State I College	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans	raduates at your institution:	X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct State I Colleg Other	nts must reply by (date): in3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify):	raduates at your institution:	X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other	nts must reply by (date): in3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants	raduates at your institution:	X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants -BASED:	raduates at your institution:	X X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola NEED Federa	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans all Perkins Loans all Nursing Loans Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants BASED: all Pell	raduates at your institution:	X X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola NEED Federa SEOG	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants -BASED: al Pell	raduates at your institution:	X X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola NEED Federa SEOG State (SEOG)	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants BASED: al Pell is scholarships/grants	raduates at your institution:	X X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola NEED Federa SEOG State s Private	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants BASED: al Pell scholarships/grants e scholarships	raduates at your institution:	X X X X
Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola NEED Federa SEOG State s Private Colleg	nts must reply by (date): in3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available c check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants BASED: al Pell scholarships/grants e scholarships e/university scholarship or grant aid from institutions e/university scholarship or grant aid from institutions	raduates at your institution:	X X X
Studer or with Type Please Loans FEDE Direct Direct Direct Colleg Other Schola SEOG State SEOG State SEOG United	nts must reply by (date): nin3 weeks of notification. s of Aid Available e check off all types of aid available to undergo RAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN PROGRAM (I Subsidized Stafford Loans Unsubsidized Stafford Loans PLUS Loans al Perkins Loans al Nursing Loans e/university loans from institutional funds (specify): arships and Grants BASED: al Pell scholarships/grants e scholarships	raduates at your institution:	X X X

H14			
H14		Non-Need Based	Need-Based
H14		X	X
H14		X	X
H14			
H14		X	X
H14			
H14			
H14		X	X
H14			X
H14	Music/drama	X	X
H14		X	X
H14			
H15			